

# Claims Reprocessing for Some Dental X-Ray Services

Information posted May 1, 2015

**Note:** *This article applies to claims submitted to TMHP for processing. For claims processed by a Medicaid managed care organization (MCO), providers must refer to the MCO for information about benefits, limitations, prior authorization, and reimbursement.*

TMHP has identified an issue with some claims that were submitted with some dental X-ray procedure codes with dates of service from June 1, 2013 through April 16, 2015. These claims were systematically adjusted with dates of service from June 1, 2013 through April 16, 2015, and may have paid additional services that were over the limitation.

The following procedure codes were affected:

Procedure Codes			
D0210	D0220	D0230	D0240
D0250	D0270	D0272	D0273
D0274	D0277	D0330	

When the affected claims with dates of service from June 1, 2013 through April 16, 2015, are reprocessed, providers who were overpaid may have overpayments deducted from future payments (i.e., recouped). Adjustments will be reflected on Remittance and Status (R&S) Reports

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.